GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE SUB – DIVISIONAL OFFICER

BARUIPUR DRAINAGE SUB – DIVISION PURATAN BAZAR, BARUIPUR PH-24338337

Memo No: 94 Dated: 09 / 03 / 2017

PUBLIC AUCTION NOTICE NO - 2 /BDSD OF 2016-2017(2nd Call)

Sealed bids are hereby invited by the Sub – Divisional Officer, Baruipur Drainage Sub - Division on behalf of the Governor of West Bengal, from resourceful and bonafide bidders having experience of participating in **similar type** of bid for sale of unserviceable materials (Survey reported) "**AS IS WHERE IS BASIS**".

The intending bidders shall have to produce:-

- A) Valid PAN with IT Return (2015-16 and/or 2016-17)
- B) Valid VAT with clearance certificate.
- C) P. Tax Challan.
- D) Completion Certificate as credential for value of Rs 1.65 Lakh and above within last five years
- E) Trade license, Partnership deed etc. in original along with the application for bid papers (Xerox self attested copy of the same must be attached).
- 1. Last date and time limit for receiving application 17.03.2017 upto 04.00 P.M.
- 2. Last date and time limit for issuing of Bid papers is 20.03.2017 upto 4.00 P.M.
- 3. Last date and time limit for receiving of Bid Papers is **23.03.2017 upto 3.00 P.M**. with sealed envelope which must be dropped in the quotation box kept in the chamber of the Sub Divisional Officer, Baruipur Drainage Sub Division and will be opened on the same day at 3.00 P.M.
- 4. The auctioneers willing to participate are required to submit Bank draft/Pay order/Banker's Cheque of total auction money **as bid offer** in favour of the **Executive Engineer,Mograhat Drainage Division** otherwise the bid will be treated as informal and offer will be rejected.
- 5. A security deposit of 10 % of bid value/purchase money shall have to be deposited in addition to the bid amount along with bid in the form of Bank draft/Pay order/Banker's Cheque in favour of Executive Engineer, Mograhat Drainage Division, otherwise the bid will be treated as informal an offer will be rejected.
- 6. No bid papers will be accepted after the specific time and date.
- 7. Auction materials have to be removed within 7 (Seven) days from the date of lifting order otherwise the security deposit shall be forfeited without issuing any further notice.
- 8. Any damage or loss of Public Property will be sole responsibility of the bidder.

9. All bidders shall have to inspect the site where the survey reported materials are lying in the Location as mentioned in the **Annexure** – **I**.

10. Security deposit will be released only after removal of the survey reported materials and

clearance of site up to the satisfaction of the Executive Engineer, Mograhat Drainage Division or

his authorized Representative.

11. The auction inviting authority reserve the right to accept or reject any or all the bid without

assigning any reason thereof.

12. The bid without the bid money and the security money in the form of Bank draft/Pay

order/Banker's Cheque or incomplete bid papers will be summarily rejected.

13. The auctioneer shall have to take all precaution while lifting the materials from the site and the

responsibility/liability shall be binding to him.

14. Price of bid papers have been fixed @ Rs 300/- per copy

15. The materials are to be inspected and to be lifted from the location as mentioned in the **Annexure** - **I**.

16. No bid paper shall be issued where **common interest** involve.

Sub – Divisional Officer Baruipur Drainage Sub - Division

Memo No: 94/1(7) Date: 09/03/2017

Copy Forwarded for information and wide circulation to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, Grater Calcutta Drainage Circle

2. The Executive Engineer, Mograhat Drainage Division

3. The Nodal Officer, e-Governance cell & Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, 7 th Floor

Jalasampad Bhavan

4. The Sub – Divisional Officer, Mograhat Drainage Outfall Sub Division

5. The Sub – Divisional Officer, Mograhat Irrigation Sub Division

6. The Sectional Officer, EM - I

7. Notice Board of this Sub – Division Office

Sub – Divisional Officer Baruipur Drainage Sub - Division

Ref: Public Auction Notice No. 2/ BDSD of 2016-17(2ND Call)
SURVEY REPORT APPROVED BY S.E. FOR PUBLIC AUCTION

ANNEXURE – I

SI No	Reference of Approved Survey Report by the SE,GCDC	Description of Item	Qty	Stack No	Location	Jurisdiction under
1	Memo No:	Wooden beam and	4928 Kg	17,18 &	Baruipur	Sectional
	52 dated	planks of different		23	Drainage	Officer,
	16/01/2017	sizes			Sub	EM-I
2	of Greater	U/C bullah of	43379 Kg	1, 2, 3, 4,	Division	(Head
	Calcutta	different sizes		5, 6, 7, 8,		Quarter
	Drainage			9, 10, 11,		Section)
	Circle			12 & 13		
3		Damaged shutter of sluice	8233 Kg	15 & 21		
4		Scrap (Dismantled part of sluice etc.)	793 Kg	16 & 25		

Sub – Divisional Officer Baruipur Drainage Sub - Division